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Arthur Meighen 13 3 No. 24
Ashern Central 15 0 No. 23
Aurèle-Lemoine 1 0 No. 49
Birtle 2 1 No. 38
Boissevain 2 0 No. 44
Carberry 3 0 No. 31
Carman 18 5 No. 25
Chief Sam Cook 1 0 Band
Crocus Plains 4 0 No. 40
Dauphin 31 5 No. 33
Deloraine 5 1 No. 43
Edward Schreyer 13 0 No. 13
Elm Creek 2 0 No. 25
Elkhorn 1 0 No. 41
Elton 3 0 No. 39
Erickson 3 0 No. 39
Eriksdale 2 0 No. 23
Ethelbert 4 0 No. 34
Fisher Branch 12 0 No. 23
Frontier 1 0 No. 48
Gabrielle Roy 6 1 No. 49
Garden Valley 21 3 No. 26
Gilbert Plains 8 0 No. 36
Gillam 3 0 No. 48
Gimli 7 1 No. 22
Glenboro 4 1 No. 50
Glenella 1 0 No. 32
Goose Lake 6 0 No. 36
Grand Rapids 0 1 No. 48
Grandview 4 0 No. 36
Green Valley 6 0 No. 15
Hamiota 7 0 No. 38
Hapnot 6 0 No. 46
Hartney 5 0 No. 42
Joseph H. Kerr 2 0 No. 2309
Jours De Plaine 1 0 No. 49
Killarney 8 0 No. 44
Lac du Bonnet 4 1 No. 13
Lake Manitoba 1 0 Band
Landmark 4 0 No. 15
Leaf Rapids 1 1 No. 2460
Lord Selkirk 50 3 No. 11
Lorette 7 3 No. 14
Lundar 1 1 No. 23
MacGregor 7 0 No. 30
Major Pratt 4 1 No. 37
Margaret Barbour 9 2 No. 45
McCreary 1 1 No. 32
Melita 3 0 No. 43
Miami 12 0 No. 25

Full- Part- Division/
School Time Time District

Public High Schools
Winnipeg
Aboriginal Comm.  Campus 2 0 Individual
Argyle 2 1 No. 1
Children of the Earth 1 0 No. 1
Churchill 8 2 No. 1
Churchill (Ecole Sec.) 2 0 No. 1
College Beliveau 25 4 No. 4
Dakota 60 4 No. 6
Daniel McIntyre 43 11 No. 1
Elmwood 6 0 No. 1
Fort Richmond 102 9 No. 5
Garden City 49 4 No. 10
Glenlawn 78 5 No. 6
Gordon Bell 11 2 No. 1
Grant Park 23 2 No. 1
J.H. Bruns 67 4 No. 4
Jeanne-Sauve 61 2 No. 6
John Taylor 32 5 No. 2
Kelvin 93 5 No. 1
Kildonan East 38 1 No. 9
Louis Riel 16 1 No. 49
Maples 51 4 No. 10
Miles MacDonell 87 9 No. 9
Murdoch MacKay 22 1 No. 12
Nelson McIntyre 13 0 No. 4
Oak Park 92 7 No. 3
Pierre Elliot Trudeau 22 3 No. 12
Red River College 0 1 Individual
River East 131 5 No. 9
Shaftesbury 61 8 No. 3
Silver Heights 54 11 No. 2
Sisler 63 19 No. 1
Springfield 41 4 No. 12
St. James 6 2 No. 2
St. John’s 14 4 No. 1
Sturgeon Creek 13 1 No. 2
Transcona 19 1 No. 12
Vincent Massey - Fort Garry 136 10 No. 5
West Kildonan 10 2 No. 10
Westwood 17 4 No. 2
Windsor Park 39 2 No. 4
Winnipeg Adult Ed. Ctr. 12 6 No. 1
Winnipeg Tech. Voc. 14 1 No. 1
Subtotal 1636 167

Outside Winnipeg
Alonsa 1 0 No. 32
Arborg 6 0 No. 22

DISTRIBUTION OF STUDENTS FIRST ADMITTED
FROM MANITOBA HIGH SCHOOLS1

Regular Session 2001-2002

Full- Part- Division/
School Time Time District
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Full- Part- Division/
School Time Time District

1. Includes all students regardless of high school graduation date.
Excludes students who were admitted but subsequently withdrew
prior to end of course change period.

2. Includes Manitoba high schools that are no longer in existence or that no
longer offer grade 12 diplomas.

Full- Part- Division/
School Time Time District

STUDENTS FIRST ADMITTED FROM MB HIGH SCHOOLS - 2001-2002 (Continued)

Minnedosa 11 1 No. 39
Morden 18 0 No. 47
Morris 6 0 No. 19
Neelin 2 0 No. 40
Neepawa 18 0 No. 31
Nellie McClung 12 0 No. 50
Niverville 8 0 No. 15
Norway House 4 0 No. 48
Notre Dame 6 0 No. 49
Otter Nelson River 2 2 Band
Peguis Central 4 2 Band
Peter Yassie 0 1 Band
Pierson School 2 0 No. 43
Pilot Mound 8 0 No. 50
Pinawa 11 0 No. 2408
Portage 12 3 No. 24
Powerview 10 0 No. 13
R. D. Parker 22 4 No. 2355
Réal-Bérard 3 0 No. 49
Red Sucker Lake 1 0 Band
Reston 4 1 No. 41
Rivers 2 0 No. 39
Riverton 8 0 No. 22
Rorketon 2 0 No. 34
Roseau Valley 7 0 No. 16
Rosenort 4 0 No. 19
Ross L. Gray 3 0 No. 2439
Rossburn 0 1 No. 37
Sagkeeng 2 0 Band
Sanford 33 2 No. 19
Shevchenko 5 0 No. 16
Shoal Lake 3 0 No. 38
Somerset 10 0 No. 28
Souris 3 0 No. 42
St. Claude 1 0 No. 28
St. Jean Baptiste 5 0 No. 49
St. Joachim 1 0 No. 49
St. Laurent 1 0 No. 20
St. Norbert 29 1 No. 14
St. Paul’s (Elie) 5 0 No. 20
St. Pierre 5 0 No. 17
Ste. Anne 4 0 No. 14
Ste. Rose 7 1 No. 32
Steinbach Reg. 42 4 No. 15
Stonewall 22 3 No. 21
Strathclair 4 0 No. 38
Swan Valley 22 3 No. 35
Teulon 8 0 No. 21
Treherne 11 1 No. 50

Vincent Massey - Brandon 6 1 No. 40
Virden 17 1 No. 41
W. C. Miller 17 0 No. 18
Wanipigow 1 0 No. 48
Warren 7 2 No. 21
Waskada 3 1 No. 43
Wawanesa 3 0 No. 42
West Lynn Heights 1 0 No. 2312
Westmount 3 0 No. 28
Whitemouth 7 0 No. 13
William Morton 4 0 No. 30
Winnipegosis 3 1 No. 34
Subtotal 827 71

Private High Schools
Winnipeg
Balmoral Hall 7 0 Independent
Immanuel Christian 6 0 Independent
Joseph Wolinsky 22 0 Independent
Keystone Christian 1 0 Independent
Laureate Academy 2 1 Independent
Linden Christian 2 0 Independent
Mennonite Brethren Coll. 36 3 Independent
Springs Christian 4 0 Independent
St. Boniface Diocesan 28 3 Independent
St. John’s Ravenscourt 30 3 Independent
St. Mary’s Academy 61 3 Independent
St. Maurice 10 0 Independent
St. Paul’s 77 1 Independent
U. of W. Collegiate 42 8 Independent
Westgate Mennonite 22 0 Independent
Subtotal 350 22

Outside Winnipeg
Cartwright Comm. School 3 1 Independent
Dufferin Christian 6 2 Independent
Mennonite Collegiate Inst. 13 1 Independent
St. Vladimir’s 1 0 Independent
Steinbach Christian 8 1 Independent
Westpark 10 1 Independent
Subtotal 39 6

Other2 1 0

TOTAL 2855 266
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SUMMARY OF DISTRIBUTION OF STUDENTS FIRST ADMITTED
FROM MANITOBA HIGH SCHOOLS BY REGION1

Regular Session 2001-2002

Full- Part- Division/
Region Time Time District

Winnipeg
Winnipeg 292 53 No.  1
St. James - Assiniboia 122 23 No.  2
Assiniboine South 153 15 No.  3
St. Boniface 144 10 No.  4
Fort Garry 238 19 No.  5
St. Vital 199 11 No.  6
River East 256 15 No.  9
Seven Oaks 110 10 No.  10
Transcona - Springfield 104 9 No.  12
Subtotal 1618 165

Northern/Remote
Kelsey 9 2 No.  45
Flin Flon 6 0 No.  46
Frontier 9 1 No.  48
Churchill 0 0 No.  2264
Snow Lake 2 0 No.  2309
Lynn Lake 1 0 No.  2312
Mystery Lake 22 4 No.  2355
Leaf Rapids 1 1 No.  2460
Subtotal 50 8

Parkland/Westman
Beautiful Plains 21 0 No.  31
Turtle River 10 2 No.  32
Dauphin - Ochre 31 5 No.  33
Duck Mountain 9 1 No.  34
Swan Valley 22 3 No.  35
Intermountain 18 0 No.  36
Pelly Trail 4 2 No.  37
Birdtail River 16 1 No.  38
Rolling River 19 1 No.  39
Brandon 12 1 No.  40
Fort La Bosse 22 2 No.  41
Souris Valley 11 0 No.  42
Antler River 13 2 No.  43
Turtle Mountain 10 0 No.  44
Subtotal 218 20

Central
Rhineland 17 0 No.  18
White Horse Plain 6 0 No.  20

Full- Part- Division/
Region Time Time District

Portage la Prairie 25 6 No.  24
Midland 32 5 No.  25
Garden Valley 21 3 No.  26
Mountain 14 0 No.  28
Pine Creek 11 0 No.  30
Western 18 0 No.  47
Prairie Spirit 35 2 No.  50
Subtotal 179 16

Southeast/Interlake
Lord Selkirk 50 3 No.  11
Agassiz 34 1 No.  13
Seine River 40 4 No.  14
Hanover 60 4 No.  15
Boundary 12 0 No.  16
Red River 5 0 No.  17
Morris - MacDonald 43 2 No.  19
Interlake 37 5 No.  21
Evergreen 21 1 No.  22
Lakeshore 30 1 No.  23
Pine Falls 0 0 No.  2155
Whiteshell 11 0 No.  2408
Sprague 3 0 No.  2439
Subtotal 346 21

Specially Categorized
Individual Schools 2 1 Individual
Franco - Manitobaine 39 2 No.  49
Band Operated 11 5 Band
Independently Funded 391 28 Independent
Other2 1 0 Other
Subtotal 444 36

TOTAL 2855 266

1. Includes all students regardless of high school graduation date.
Excludes students who were admitted but subsequently  withdrew
prior to end of course change period.

2. Includes Manitoba high schools that are no longer in existence
or that no longer offer grade 12 diplomas.
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GRADUATING STUDENTS
BY MANITOBA HIGH SCHOOL OF ORIGIN1

Calendar Year 2001

DIVISION/
SCHOOL TOTAL DISTRICT

Public High Schools

Winnipeg
Charleswood 1 No. 3
Children of the Earth 2 No. 1
Churchill 11 No. 1
Churchill (École Sec.) 4 No. 1
College Beliveau 29 No. 4
Correspondence Branch 3 Individual
Dakota 97 No. 6
Daniel McIntyre 39 No. 1
Elmwood 6 No. 1
Fort Richmond 120 No. 5
Garden City 51 No. 10
Glenlawn 69 No. 6
Gordon Bell 10 No. 1
Grant Park 47 No. 1
J. H. Bruns 63 No. 4
Jeanne-Sauvé 41 No. 6
John Taylor 31 No. 2
Kelvin 78 No. 1
Kildonan East 38 No. 9
Louis Riel 71 No. 49
Maples 51 No. 10
Miles MacDonell 82 No. 9
Murdoch MacKay 22 No. 12
Nelson McIntyre 9 No. 4
Oak Park 98 No. 3
Pierre Elliot Trudeau 13 No. 12
Pierre Radisson 7 No. 4
Précieux-Sang 4 No. 49
Red River College 4 Individual
River East 94 No. 9
Shaftesbury 74 No. 3
Silver Heights 55 No. 2
Sisler 63 No. 1
Springfield 33 No. 12
St. James 13 No. 2
St. John’s 5 No. 1
Sturgeon Creek 9 No. 2
Transcona 23 No. 12
Vincent Massey - Fort Garry 112 No. 5
West Kildonan 18 No. 10
Westwood 26 No. 2
Windsor Park 33 No. 4
Winnipeg Adult Ed. Ctr. 21 No. 1
Winnipeg Tech. Voc. 1 No. 1
Subtotal 1681

Outside Winnipeg
Arborg 12 No. 22
Arthur Meighen 23 No. 24
Ashern Central 11 No. 23
Aurèle-Lemoine 1 No. 49
Beausejour 1 No. 13
Birtle 6 No. 38
Boissevain 3 No. 44
Carberry 4 No. 31
Carman 18 No. 25
Crocus Plains 6 No. 40
Dauphin 29 No. 33
Deloraine 6 No. 43
Edward Schreyer 16 No. 13
Elkhorn 2 No. 41
Elm Creek 4 No. 25
Elton 3 No. 39
Erickson 2 No. 39
Eriksdale 2 No. 23
Ethelbert 2 No. 34
Fisher Branch 4 No. 23
Frontier 1 No. 48
Gabrielle Roy 14 No. 49
Garden Valley 31 No. 26
Gilbert Plains 6 No. 36
Gimli 13 No. 22
Glenboro 7 No. 50
Glenella 2 No. 32
Goose Lake 4 No. 36
Grandview 1 No. 36
Green Valley 5 No. 15
Hamiota 5 No. 38
Hapnot 7 No. 46
Hartney 2 No. 42
Killarney 3 No. 44
Lac du Bonnet 8 No. 13
Landmark 11 No. 15
Lord Selkirk 36 No. 11
Lorette 7 No. 14
Lundar 3 No. 23
MacGregor 6 No. 30
Major Pratt 11 No. 37
Margaret Barbour 18 No. 45
McCreary 1 No. 32
Melita 1 No. 43
Miami 5 No. 25
Morden 21 No. 47
Morris 9 No. 19
Neelin 4 No. 40

DIVISION/
SCHOOL TOTAL DISTRICT

Continued
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Neepawa 15 No. 31
Nellie McClung 8 No. 50
Niverville 5 No. 15
Norway House 1 No. 48
Notre Dame 10 No. 49
Peguis Central 1 Band
Pierson 1 No. 43
Pilot Mound 5 No. 50
Pinawa 12 No. 2408
Pine Falls 1 No. 2155
Pointe-Des-Chênes 3 No. 49
Portage 14 No. 24
Powerview 9 No. 13
R. D. Parker 29 No. 2355
Reston 4 No. 41
Rivers 2 No. 39
Riverton 5 No. 22
Rorketon 1 No. 34
Roseau Valley 3 No. 16
Rosenort 6 No. 19
Rossburn 2 No. 37
Sagkeeng 1 Band
Sanford 23 No. 19
Shevchenko 5 No. 16
Somerset 7 No. 28
Souris 3 No. 42
St. Claude 5 No. 28
St. Jean Baptiste 6 No. 49
St. Joachim 4 No. 49
St. Laurent 1 No. 20
St. Norbert 25 No. 14
St. Paul’s (Elie) 4 No. 20
St. Pierre 14 No. 17
Ste. Anne 2 No. 14
Ste. Rose 4 No. 32
Steinbach 31 No. 15
Stonewall 30 No. 21
Strathclair 2 No. 38
Swan Valley 20 No. 35
Teulon 8 No. 21
Thomas Greenway 8 No. 50
Treherne 13 No. 50
Vincent Massey - Brandon 6 No. 40
Virden 9 No. 41
W. C. Miller 17 No. 18
Wanipigow 2 No. 48
Warren 8 No. 21
Waskada 3 No. 43
Wawanesa 3 No. 42
Westmount 4 No. 28

Whitemouth 5 No. 13
William Morton 9 No. 30
Winnipegosis 3 No. 34
Subtotal 819

Private High Schools

Winnipeg
Balmoral Hall 18 Independent
Faith Academy 1 Independent
Immanuel Christian 2 Independent
Joseph Wolinsky 9 Independent
Mennonite Brethren Coll. 24 Independent
St. Boniface Coll. (U. of W.) 1 Independent
St. Boniface Diocesan 16 Independent
St. John’s Ravenscourt 53 Independent
St. Mary’s Academy 77 Independent
St. Maurice 7 Independent
St. Paul’s 58 Independent
U. of W. Collegiate 60 Independent
Westgate Mennonite 18 Independent
Subtotal 344

Outside Winnipeg
Cartwright Comm. School 2 Independent
Dufferin Christian 3 Independent
Joe A. Ross 1 Independent
Killarney Christian 1 Independent
Mennonite Collegiate Inst. 15 Independent
St. Vladimir’s 1 Independent
Steinbach Christian 5 Independent
Western Christian 1 Independent
Westpark 1 Independent
Subtotal 30

Others2 8

TOTAL 2882

1. Graduates indicating more than one high school are shown as
graduates of more than one school.  Excludes inter-university
transfers.

2. Includes Manitoba high schools that are no longer in existence or
that no longer offer grade 12 diplomas.

GRADUATING STUDENTS BY MANITOBA HIGH SCHOOL OF ORIGIN,  2001 (Continued)

DIVISION/
SCHOOL TOTAL DISTRICT

DIVISION/
SCHOOL TOTAL DISTRICT
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DIVISION/
REGION TOTAL DISTRICT

Winnipeg
Winnipeg 287 No. 1
St. James - Assiniboia 134 No. 2
Assiniboine South 173 No. 3
St. Boniface 141 No. 4
Fort Garry 232 No. 5
St. Vital 207 No. 6
River East 214 No. 9
Seven Oaks 120 No. 10
Transcona - Springfield 91 No. 12
Subtotal 1599

Northern/Remote
Kelsey 18 No. 45
Flin Flon 7 No. 46
Frontier 4 No. 48
Churchill 0 No. 2264
Snow Lake 0 No. 2309
Lynn Lake 0 No. 2312
Mystery Lake 29 No. 2355
Leaf Rapids 0 No. 2460
Subtotal 58

Parkland/Westman
Beautiful Plains 19 No. 31
Turtle River 7 No. 32
Dauphin - Ochre 29 No. 33
Duck Mountain 6 No. 34
Swan Valley 20 No. 35
Intermountain 11 No. 36
Pelly Trail 13 No. 37
Birdtail River 13 No. 38
Rolling River 7 No. 39
Brandon 16 No. 40
Fort LaBosse 15 No. 41
Souris Valley 8 No. 42
Antler River 11 No. 43
Turtle Mountain 6 No. 44
Camp Shilo 0 No. 2316
Subtotal 181

Central
Rhineland 17 No. 18
White Horse Plain 5 No. 20
Portage la Prairie 37 No. 24

Midland 27 No. 25
Garden Valley 31 No. 26
Mountain 16 No. 28
Pine Creek 15 No. 30
Western 21 No. 47
Prairie Spirit 41 No. 50
Subtotal 210

Southeast/Interlake
Lord Selkirk 36 No. 11
Agassiz 39 No. 13
Seine River 34 No. 14
Hanover 52 No. 15
Boundary 8 No. 16
Red River 14 No. 17
Morris - MacDonald 38 No. 19
Interlake 46 No. 21
Evergreen 30 No. 22
Lakeshore 20 No. 23
Pine Falls 1 No. 2155
Whiteshell 12 No. 2408
Sprague 0 No. 2439
Subtotal 330

Specially Categorized
Individual Schools 7 Individual
Franco - Manitobaine 113 No. 49
Band Operated 2 Band
Independently Funded 374 Independent
Other2 8 Other
Subtotal 504

TOTAL 2882

1. Graduates indicating more than one high school are shown as
graduates of more than one school.  Excludes inter-university
transfers.

2. Includes Manitoba high schools that are no longer in existence or
that no longer offer grade 12 diplomas.

GRADUATING STUDENTS
Summarized by Region and High School Division1

Calendar Year 2001

DIVISION/
REGION TOTAL DISTRICT


